

The 200 Club Of HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OFFICERS:

James Sharrock President

Chief Timothy Griffin 1st Vice President

Brian McDonough. 2nd Vice President

Hon. Anthony Romano Secretary/Treasurer

Maureen Hulings Executive Director

TRUSTEES:

Daniel F. Becht, Esq.
John Burns
Frank Cretella
Daniel DeTrolio
Joseph Giannella
Leo J. Hurley, Jr., Esq.
H. Mickey McCabe
Chief Steven McGill
Kevin O'Connor
Joseph A. Panepinto, Sr.
Hon. Joan M. Quigley
Robert Quigley
Rev. Francis E. Schiller
Jeff Welz

PAST PRESIDENTS:

Norman E. LaGueux William (Tex) Jackson Hon. Joan M. Quigley * Steven R. Ross H. Mickey McCabe Daniel F. Becht, Esq. * Mary Beth Stull David J. Cohn Jeff Welz Hon. Joseph Cassidy Jerome A. Cala Michael Novak Daniel DeTrolio Joseph Giannella * 2 Terms August 2021

Dear Friends,

As most of you know the 200 Club's 2020 & 2021 Annual Valor Awards Luncheons were canceled due to the Covid 19 Pandemic. *The 2022 Valor Awards Luncheon will take place on Wednesday April 27, 2022.*

The 2020 Luncheon was to be dedicated in memory of JCPD Detective Joseph Seals who was killed in the line of Duty on December 10, 2019. Detective Seals will be honored at the 2022 Luncheon.

September 27th has been designated as "First Responders Day". For the past two years the 200 Club has held its "First Responders Day" Golf Outing at Hudson County's Skyway Golf Course located in Jersey City. This year's outing is scheduled for Friday September 24, 2021.

The past year has seen unusual times for all of us and especially for our Police, Firefighters and EMS. We are asking you to show your support for all of them and hope you will join us on September 24th for an afternoon of golf and camaraderie.

Enclosed please find a brochure with the different ways you can support our event.

On behalf of the Officers, Trustees and Members of the Hudson County 200 Club, thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Maureen Hulings

Executive Director

The 200 Club of Hudson County is a 501(c)(3) Non Profit Organization 23 Chapel Avenue, Jersey City, NJ 07305 (201) 618-3200 mhulings@connellfolev.com